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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: FW: PO RTFE400225640

1 message

Kate Griffiths <logistic@humanmeduk.com> 8 March 2022 at 15:20
To: lucy.raper@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk

Thank you Lucy for confirming.

Please see attached a copy of the updated order which we aim to ship today.

Kate Griffiths
Humanmed

On Tue, 8 Mar 2022 at 15:13, Humanmeduk <logistic@humanmeduk.com> wrote:





---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Raper Lucy (RTF) NHCT <lucy.raper@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Date: Tue, 8 Mar 2022 at 14:19

Subject: FW: PO RTFE400225640

To: Humanmeduk <logistic@humanmeduk.com>










From: Ellis Martin (RTF) NHCT


Sent: 08 March 2022 12:09

To: Supplies.helpdesk (RTF) NHCT <Supplies.helpdesk@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>; Vassallo Malcolm
(RTF) NHCT <Malcolm.Vassallo@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Cc: Raper Lucy (RTF) NHCT <lucy.raper@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Subject: RE: PO RTFE400225640

 

Hi

 

Happy to have the 3 boxes of 4 for this order, and if we can have the box of 15 as well.

 

Let me know if you want a new order raised. I will need the price for the box of 15.

 

Martin

 

From: Supplies.helpdesk (RTF) NHCT


Sent: 08 March 2022 11:59

To: Vassallo Malcolm (RTF) NHCT <Malcolm.Vassallo@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>; Ellis Martin (RTF) NHCT
<Martin.Ellis@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Cc: Raper Lucy (RTF) NHCT <lucy.raper@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Subject: FW: PO RTFE400225640

 

Hi,
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Please see below and advise

 

Kind regards,

Justyna

 

Justyna Wisniewska

Purchasing Officer

Supplies Department

 

Cobalt – 0191 2031494

 

 

 

From: Kate Griffiths <logistic@humanmeduk.com>


Sent: 08 March 2022 09:03

To: Raper Lucy (RTF) NHCT <lucy.raper@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>; Supplies.helpdesk (RTF) NHCT
<Supplies.helpdesk@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Cc: Tom Ladds <tom@humanmeduk.com>

Subject: PO RTFE400225640

 

WARNING: This email came from a sender external to the trust. Please treat links and attachments with caution.

 

Good morning,

 

We have received the stock of connection tubing 3m sterile packaging in relation to your order RTFE400225640
from January.  Unfortunately, we are no longer able to supply this item in boxes of four (though we can provide you
with
the remaining 3 boxes of 4).

 

In order for us to ship your order as soon as possible, please could I suggest that instead of ordering 653301 x 8,
please could you amend your order to
653301 x 3 and 653301-15 (these are boxes of 15) x 1

 

This would mean you will receive 27 units instead of 32, but it also means we can ship your order in the next day or
two.

 

Another positive point is that a pack of 15 (the only format we will be able to sell this item in) is cheaper per unit
than the pack of 4.

 

I await your reply.  Please do not hesitate to contact me for further clarification.

 

Many thanks,
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Kate Griffiths

Humanmed






Northumbria Email is accredited to the DCB1596 Secure Email standard for health and care organisations, to
enable safe email communications with NHS.net and *gov.uk email addresses, and other DCB1596 accredited
NHS organisations.

The information in this e-mail is completely confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the
addressee. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient any
disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be
unlawful. The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the NHS Code of
Openness or the Freedom of Information Act 2000. We may monitor any emails sent or received by us, or on our
behalf. If we do, this will be in line with relevant law and our own policies.
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